

CBS Kiwanis Minor Baseball Association

Proposed Amendment to the <u>CBSKMBA Constitution & Bylaws 2023</u>

Addition of a Junior/Senior Director

The Junior/Senior Director will oversee the affairs of the Junior and Senior Teams to ensure compliance with the rules set forth by the BNL.

Key responsibilities include:

- compliance oversight to ensure that all teams adhere to the regulations established by the BNL
- maintain the integrity of the Raiders Brand, ensuring it remains consistent with minor baseball standards.
- monitor the financial status of both teams, ensuring all accounts are current and that
- provide feedback to the Board regarding any issues or concerns that may require voting at the BNL Annual General Meeting (AGM).

The Junior/Senior Director Elected in odd number of years



Incorporating Junior/Senior Director into the Association is not just about adding positions; it's about enhancing governance, providing essential guidance, and ensuring the Raiders Brand thrives. This will ultimately benefit all participants aging out of minor baseball.